2019 National Sorghum Producers

nonNmestae27  Yield Contest Results

Lubbock, TX 79403
(806)749-3478 State and National Winners will be recognized at the NSP Yield Contest Reception

Friday, February 28, during the 2020 Commodity Classic, Februrary 27-29, in San
Antonio, Texas.

NATIONAL WINNERS

*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM STATE 1st PLACE WINNERS*

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 206.80 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Ella Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 204.70 Pioncer 84G62
3rd Galt Porter Missouri Mercer 179.05 Pioneer 84G62
DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST
1st Ki Gamble Kansas Kiowa 194.99 Pioneer 85P44
2nd Lyle Fisher Nebraska Johnson 187.50 Pioneer 84P72
3rd Livingston Farms LLC Colorado Kit Carson 137.21 Pioneer §7P06
DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST
1st Santino Santini New Jersey Warren 212.57 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Gage Porter Missouri Mercer 209.06 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Harry Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 201.32 Pioneer 84G62
DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST
1st Ronald Glissendorf South Dakota Aurora 172.04 DEKALB DKS29-28
2nd Nicholas Schoenthal Missouri Moniteau 156.76 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Dodson Family Farms Texas Nueces 140.13 Pioneer 83P27
FOOD GRADE
1st Matthew J. Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 107.76 Alta Seeds AG 1401
IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST
1st River Hollow Farms New Jersey Warren 206.18 Pioneer 84G62
2nd John Scates Illinois White 181.41 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Frank G. Hrupsa Delaware Kent 138.93 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST
1st Nathan Miller Oklahoma Custer 160.25 DEKALB DKS33-07
2nd Gaunt Farms Kansas Barton 156.11 Pioncer 84G62
3rd Lynn Born Texas Lipscomb 148.09 Pioneer 84P68
IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST
1st Sanduff Farms New Jersey Warren 199.66 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Tom Krull Michigan St. Joseph 178.59 Pioncer 87P06
3rd Jeff Scates Illinois White 173.63 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST
1st Kimberly Gamble Kansas Kiowa 204.54 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Michael Ball Idaho Canyon 203.08 Pioneer 85Y40
3rd Chad Dane Nebraska Clay 198.90 Pioneer 84P72
STATE WINNERS
DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware 1st Kent Vogl Brothers Prt. 145.32 Pioneer 84G62
Delaware 2nd Kent A. Downes Warren Jr. 122.06 Pioneer 84G62
Delaware 3rd Kent Frank G. Hrupsa 99.05 Pioneer 84G62
Florida 1st Hamilton Sam Jones & Mark Randell 91.64 Pioneer 84P80
Georgia 1st Oglethorpe Russ Moon 95.16 Dyna-Gro Seed M74GB17
Illinois 1st Bond Jim Stoecklin 147.29 Pioneer 85G03
Illinois 2nd Gallatin Mike Scates 142.60 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 1st Lake Bob Little 167.26 Pioneer 85G03
Indiana 2nd Gibson Phil Scott 12725 Pioneer 87P06
Towa 1st Mahaska S & A Farms Inc. 148.03 Pioneer 84G62
Kentucky 1st Webster Pat Thompson 135.46 Pioneer 84P80
Kentucky 2nd Webster Joe Thompson 116.02 Pioneer 84P80
Maryland 1st Montgomery William F. Willard Farms LLC 135.69 Pioneer 84G62
Michigan 1st Van Buren Ryan Drozd 103.31 Pioneer 88P68
Missouri 1st Mercer Galt Porter 179.05 Pioneer 84G62
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New Jersey 1st
New Jersey 2nd
New York 1st
North Carolina 1st
Pennsylvania 1st
Pennsylvania 2nd
Pennsylvania 3rd
Virginia st
Virginia 2nd

Warren
Warren
Oneida
Davidson
Fulton
Fulton
Lancaster
Rockingham
Hanover

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State
Colorado st
Colorado 2nd
Colorado 3rd
Kansas 1st
Kansas 2nd
Kansas 3rd
Nebraska 1st
Nebraska 2nd
Nebraska 3rd
Oklahoma 1st
South Dakota 1st
Texas 1st
Texas 2nd
Texas 3rd

County

Kit Carson
Phillips

Kit Carson
Kiowa
Nemaha
Gove
Johnson
Harlan
Fumas
Beaver
Charles Mix
Ochiltree
San Patricio
QOchiltree

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State County
Delaware 1st Kent
Florida 1st Hamilton
Indiana Ist Lake
Indiana 2nd Gibson
Iowa 1st Wayne
Michigan 1st Allegan
Missouri 1st Mercer
Missouri 2nd Cooper
Missouri 3rd Livingston
New Jersey 1st Watren
New Jersey 2nd Warren
New York Ist Oneida
North Carolina 1st Perquimans
North Carolina 2nd Davidson
North Carolina 3rd Perquimans
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton
Pennsylvania 2nd Lancaster
Virginia 1st Rockingham
Virginia 2nd Hanover
DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State County
Colorado 1st Baca
Kansas 1st Comanche
Kansas 2nd Morton
Missouri 1st Moniteau
Nebraska 1st Pawnee
Oklahoma 1st Texas
South Dakota 1st Aurora
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix
South Dakota 3rd Charles Mix
Texas 1st Nueces
Texas 2nd Tom Green
Texas 3rd Nueces
FOOD GRADE

State County

IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST

State

Delaware 1st
Florida 1st
Tllinois Ist

County

Kent
Suwannee
White

Chris Santini

New Village Farms

Bob Pawlowski

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Ella Johnston

Winter Johnston

Peter Hoffines

Kevin K. Craun

John N. Mills III

Name

Livingston Farms LLC
Bamford Farms

Tim Stahlecker

Ki Gamble

Stephen Aberle

Kirk Zerr

Lyle Fisher

Duane Vorderstrasse
James Gustafson

Bob Dietrick

Dylan Knoll

Kevin Pshigoda
Rieder Farms
Tregellas Family Farms

Name

A. Downes Warren Jr.

Jimmy Murphy, Rusty Mcleod, Mark Randell
Kathy Little

Will Scott

Grey Porter

Jake Drozd

Gage Porter

Brumback Farms Inc.

David Hughes - Hughes Farms
Santino Santini

Promise Land Farms

Bob Pawlowski

Laurence Chappell

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Wallace N. Ownley

Harry Johnston

Twin Lane Farm LLC

Kevin K. Craun

John N. Mills, Jr.

Name

Smith Bros.

Darrol Miller Farms Inc.
Smith Bros.

Nicholas Schoenthal
Matthew J. Bloss

Roger & Marilyn Fischer
Ronald Glissendorf
David Knoll

R C Farms

Dodson Family Farms
Bemie Fuchs

Legacy Farms

Name

Name

Frank G. Hrupsa

Jack Flowers & Rusty Mcleod
John Scates

206.80
184.13

95.04
177.45
204.70
183.93
161.62
159.95

94.83

Yield(bu/ac)
137.21
128.49
108.54
194.99
152.60
149.34
187.50
184.66
160.32

87.84
135.32
128.44
118.14
114.18

Yield(bu/ac)
116.47
83.87
186.63
120.93
137.45
155.92
209.06
161.66
130.93
212.57
185.16
94.30
153.89
151.36
145.20
201.32
176.96
153.76
90.64

Yield(bu/ac)
102.38
107.34
100.30
156.76
11591

95.14
172.04
170.19
155.11
140.13
139.96
134.45

Yield(bu/ac)

Yield(bu/ac)
138.93
110.15
181.41

Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B02
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 86P90
Pioneer 83P17

Seed Variety
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 87P06

DEKALB DKS 28-05
Pioneer 85P44
Pioneer 84P80

DEKALB DKS 45-23
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer §8Y47
Pioneer 86P20

DEKALB DKS53-53
Pioneer 85Y34

Seed Variety
Pioncer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 84G62
Pioncer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B60
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 83P17
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 83P17

Seed Variety
Pioneer 85Y34
DEKALB DKS 37-07
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P72
Pionecer 85Y34
DEKALB DKS29-28
Pioneer 88Y41
DEKALB DKS 28-05
Pioneer 83P27
Pioneer 84P68
Pioneer 83P73

Seed Variety

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
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New Jersey Ist
New Jersey 2nd
Pennsylvania 1st

Warren
Warren
Lancaster

IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST

State County
Kansas st Barton
Kansas 2nd Republic
Oklahoma st Custer
QOklahoma 2nd Cimarron
Texas Ist Lipscomb
Texas 2nd San Patricio
Texas 3rd Sherman
IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST

State County
Florida 1st Suwannee
Illineis 1st White
Iowa 1st Van Buren
Michigan 1st St. Joseph
Missouri 1st Livingston
Missouri 2nd Livingston
New Jersey 1st Warren
New Jersey 2nd Warren
Pennsylvania 1st Lancaster

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST

State

Idaho 1st
Idaho 2nd
Kansas 1st
Nebraska 1st
Nebraska 2nd
Nebraska 3rd
Oklahoma 1st
Texas 1st
Texas 2nd
Texas 3rd

County
Canyon
Canyon
Kiowa
Clay
Buffalo
Harlan
Cimarron
Ochiltree
Tom Green
Medina

River Hollow Farms
Jeffrey Barlieb
Mast Farms

Name

Gaunt Farms
Darin Saunders
Nathan Miller
Brandon Rattray
Lynn Bomn
Rieder Farms
David Meyer

Name

Jack Flowers & Rusty Mcleod
Jeff Scates

Indian Kreek Farms

Tom Krull

David Hughes - Hughes Farms
Matthew Hughes - Hughes Farms
Sanduff Farms

Carly Barlieb

Ernest Mast

Name

Michael Ball

Ball Family Farms
Kimberly Gamble
Chad Dane

Max Schubauer
Scott Jewett
Brandon Rattray
Kevin Pshigoda
Matthew W. Wilde
Stinson & Stinson Inc.

206.18
198.67
122.41

Yield(bu/ac)
156.11
129.32
160.25
134.49
148.09
128.42
112.22

Yield(bu/ac)
114.08
173.63

83.93
178.59
145.66
140.11
199.66
189.66
127.79

Yield(bu/ac)
203.08
178.25
204.54
198.90
185.51
168.43
121.67
194,52
155.73
145.45

Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P68

DEKALB DKS33-07

Pioneer 86P20
Pioneer 84P68

DEKALB DKS53-53

Pioneer 85Y34

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 83P27
Pioneer 86P20
Pioncer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P30

COUNTY WINNERS

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST

State
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Illinois
Indiana
Indiana

Towa
Kentucky
Maryland
Michigan
Missouri
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Virginia

County
Kent
Hamilton
Oglethorpe
Bond
Gallatin
Gibson

Lake
Mahaska
Webster
Montgomery
Van Buren
Mercer
Warren
Oneida
Davidson
Fulton
Lancaster
Hanover
Rockingham

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State

Colorado
Colorado
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas

County

Kit Carson
Phillips
Gove
Kiowa
Nemaha
Pawnee
Republic
Saline
Washington

Name

Vogl Brothers Prt.

Sam Jones & Mark Randell
Russ Moon

Jim Stoecklin

Mike Scates

Phil Scott

Bob Little

S & A Farms Inc.

Pat Thompson

William F. Willard Farms LLC
Ryan Drozd

Galt Porter

Chris Santini

Bob Pawlowski

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Ella Johnston

Peter Hoffines

John N. Mills IIT

Kevin K. Craun

Name

Livingston Farms LLC
Bamford Farms

Kirk Zerr

Ki Gamble

Stephen Aberle

Haas Farms JV

Duane Saunders

Mark Pettijohn

Long Farms - Jerry & Sue Long

Yield(bu/ac)
145.32
91.64
95.16
147.29
142.60
127.25
167.26
148.03
135.46
135.69
103.31
179.05
206.80
95.04
177.45
204.70
161.62
94.83
159.95

Yield(bu/ac)
137.21
128.49
149.34
194.99
152.60
130.24
129.95
129.25
146.05

Seed Variety

Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80

Dyna-Gro Seed M74GB17

Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 88P68
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B02
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 83P17
Pioneer 86P90

Seed Variety

Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 87P06

DEKALB DKS 45-23

Pioneer 85P44
Pioneer 84P80

Alta Seeds ADV G2106

Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 84G62
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Kansas
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Oklahoma
South Dakota
Texas

Texas

Wichita
Furnas
Harlan
Johnson
Pawnee
Beaver
Charles Mix
Ochiltree
San Patricio

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State
Delaware
Florida
Indiana
Indiana

Towa
Michigan
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri

New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Virginia

County
Kent
Hamilton
Gibson
Lake
Wayne
Allegan
Cooper
Livingston
Mercer
Warren
Oneida
Davidson
Perquimans
Fulton
Lancaster
Hanover
Rockingham

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State County
Colorado Baca
Kansas Comanche
Kansas Morton
Missouri Moniteau
Nebraska Pawnee
Oklahoma Texas
South Dakota Aurora
South Dakota Charles Mix
Texas Medina
Texas Nueces
Texas Tom Green
FOOD GRADE

State County
New Jersey Warren
IRRIGATED-NO TILL EAST

State County
Delaware Kent
Florida Suwannee
Illinois White
New Jersey Warren
Pennsylvania Lancaster

IRRIGATED-NO TILL WEST

State
Kansas
Kansas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas
Texas
Texas

County
Barton
Republic
Cimarron
Custer
Lipscomb
San Patricio
Sherman

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE EAST

State

Florida
Illinois

TIowa
Michigan
Missouri
New Jersey
Pennsylvania

County
Suwannee
White

Van Buren
St. Joseph
Livingston
Warren
Lancaster

IRRIGATED-TILLAGE WEST

Galen Berning
James Gustafson
Duane Vorderstrasse
Lyle Fisher

Mark Bloss

Bob Dietrick

Dylan Knoll

Kevin Pshigoda
Rieder Farms

Name

A. Downes Warren Jr.

Jimmy Murphy, Rusty Mcleod, Mark Randetl
Will Scott

Kathy Little

Grey Porter

Jake Drozd

Brumback Farms Inc.

David Hughes - Hughes Farms
Gage Porter

Santino Santini

Bob Pawlowski

Billy H. Bowers Farm Trust
Laurence Chappell

Harry Johnston

Twin Lane Farm LLC

John N. Mills, Jr.

Kevin K. Craun

Name

Smith Bros.

Darrol Miller Farms Inc.
Smith Bros.

Nicholas Schoenthal
Matthew J. Bloss

Roger & Marilyn Fischer
Ronald Glissendorf
David Knoll

Nelson D. Reus

Dodson Family Farms
Bernie Fuchs

Name
Santino Santini

Name

Frank G. Hrupsa

Jack Flowers & Rusty Mcleod
John Scates

River Hollow Farms

Mast Fartns

Name

Gaunt Farms
Darin Saunders
Brandon Rattray
Nathan Miller
Lynn Born
Rieder Farms
David Meyer

Name

Jack Flowers & Rusty Mcleod
Jeff Scates

Indian Kreek Farms

Tom Krull

David Hughes - Hughes Farms
Sanduff Farms

Emest Mast

126.85
160.32
184.66
187.50
147.20

87.84
13532
128.44
118.14

Yield(bu/ac)
116.47
83.87
120.93
186.63
137.45
155.92
161.66
130.93
209.06
212.57
94.30
151.36
153.89
201.32
176.96
90.64
153.76

Yield(bu/ac)
102.38
107.34
100.30
156.76
11591

95.14
172.04
170.19
114.93
140.13
139.96

Yield(bu/ac)
175.52

Yield(bu/ac)
138.93
110.15
181.41
206.18
122.41

Yield(bu/ac)
156.11
129.32
134.49
160.25
148.09
128.42
112.22

Yield(bu/ac)
114.08
173.63

83.93
178.59
145.66
199.66
127.79

Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 84G62
Pioncer 84P72
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 88Y47
Pioneer 86P20

DEKALB DKS53-53

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B60
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 83P17
Pioneer 84P80

Seed Variety
Pioneer 85Y34

DEKALB DKS 37-07

Pioneer 85Y34
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 85Y34

DEKALB DKS29-28

Pioneer 88Y41
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 83P27
Pioneer 84P68

Seed Variety

Seedway 341X120

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P68
Pioneer 86P20

DEKALB DKS33-07

Pioneer 84P68

DEKALB DKS53-53

Pioneer 85Y34

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 87P06
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
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State

Idaho
Kansas
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Oklahoma
Texas
Texas
Texas

County
Canyon
Kiowa
Buffalo
Clay
Harlan
Cimarron
Medina
Ochiltree
Tom Green

Name

Michael Ball
Kimberly Gamble
Max Schubauer
Chad Dane

Scott Jewett
Brandon Rattray

Stinson & Stinson Inc.

Kevin Pshigoda
Matthew W. Wilde

Yield(bu/ac)
203.08
204.54
185.51
198.90
168.43
121.67
145.45
194.52
155.73

Seed Variety
Pioneer 85Y40
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P80
Pioneer 84P72
Pioneer 83P27
Pioneer 86P20
Pioncer 84P80
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
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